
Christ Community United Methodist  
Parish Announcements 

Allerton, Corydon, Lineville, Millerton, and  
New Zion United Methodist Churches 

February 22, 2026 

Tuesday, January 27 
United Women in Faith at Corydon UMC at 1:30 

 
Wednesday, January 28 

Last Week Supper & Planning Meeting at Corydon UMC from 5:00 to 6:00 
 

Volunteers Needed 
A couple of volunteers are needed to help put the monthly parish newsletter 
together after it is printed.  Involves 1 to 1 1/2 hour once a month, usually the 
last Thursday of the month. Contact the parish office if your are willing to help. 

 
 

Prayer Concerns 
 Kevin Andrews     Ginny Dunlap (C)    Ron and Connie Argo (C)     
Those in our community suffering with cancer and their families.  Those in 
nursing homes, assisted living facilities, or homebound. 

 
Regular Events 

Millerton UMC Community Coffee—Mondays at 7:30 am 
Corydon Bell Choir—Tuesdays at 5:15 
Men’s Breakfast—1st & 3rd Wednesdays at 7:00 am at Corydon UMC 
Corydon Chancel Choir—Wednesdays at 7:00  
Lineville UMC Quilt Group—2nd & 4th Fridays at 2:00 pm 

 
Looking Ahead—Save the Date 

 
Tuesday, February 3 

Martha Circle at Corydon UMC at 9:30 
 

Wednesday, February 4 
Men’s Breakfast at Corydon UMC at 7:00 am 

Joanna Circle at Corydon UMC at 1:30 
 

Sunday, February 8 
Women at the Well speaker at Allerton, Lineville and New Zion UMC’s 

Super Bowl Party at Corydon UMC at 5:00 
 

Tuesday, February 10 
Prayer Shawl Group at Corydon UMC at 9:30 

 

 
Sunday, February 22 

Food Pantry Collection Sunday 
 

Tuesday, February 24 
United Women in Faith at Corydon UMC at 1:30 

 
Wednesday, February 25 

Last Week Supper & Planning Meeting at Corydon UMC from 5:00 to 6:00 
 

Friday, February 27 
Quilting at Lineville UMC at 2:00 

 
Prayer Concerns 

 Kevin Andrews     Ginny Dunlap (C)    Ron and Connie Argo (C)     
Those in our community suffering with cancer and their families.  Those in 
nursing homes, assisted living facilities, or homebound. 

 
Regular Events 

Millerton UMC Community Coffee—Mondays at 7:30 am 
Corydon Bell Choir—Tuesdays at 5:15 
Men’s Breakfast—1st & 3rd Wednesdays at 7:00 am at Corydon UMC 
Corydon Chancel Choir—Wednesdays at 7:00  
Lineville UMC Quilt Group—2nd & 4th Fridays at 2:00 pm 

 
Looking Ahead—Save the Date 

 
Wednesday, March 4 

Men’s Breakfast at Corydon UMC at 7:00 
Martha Circle at 9:30 
Joanna Circle at 1:30 

 
Friday, March 6 

Allerton UMC delivers  Mobile Meals 
 

Sunday, March 8 
Bell ringing at Corydon UMC celebrating International Women’s Day at Noon 

Lineville UMC Dinner Worship at 5:30 
 

Tuesday, March 10 
Prayer Shawl Group at Corydon UMC at 9:30 

 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Thursday, Marach 12 
Blood Drive at Corydon UMC 1:00 to 5:00 

 
Friday, March 13 

Quilting at Lineville UMC at 2:00 
 

Sunday, March 15 
UMCOR Special Offering. Gifts to UMCOR Sunday lay the foundation for all 
United Methodist Committee on Relief work by covering the costs of doing 
business. This means all contributions designated to specific programs can to 
100% to those programs because UMCOR’s basic expense are covered. 

 
Wednesday, March 18 

Men’s Breakfast at Corydon UMC at 7:00 
 

Thursday, March 19 
Food Truck at Allerton Centennial Building at 2:00 

 
Friday, March 20 

Chapel at Corydon Specialty Care at 11:00 
 

Sunday, March 22 
Joint Parish Service at Millerton UMC at 10:30 

 
Tuesday, March 24 

United Women in Faith at Corydon UMC at 1:30 
 

Friday, March 27 
Quilting at Lineville UMC at 2:00 

 
Sunday, March 29 

Palm Sunday Breakfast at Millerton UMC at 8:00 am 
 

March 30—April 3 
Corydon UMC delivers Mobile Meals 

 
Sunday, April 5 

Easter Sunday 


